HOW WELL DOES THE
ARTICLE | FEDERAL JUDICIARY
REFLECT THE ETHNICITY OF
THE POPULATION IT SERVES?

A Statistical Survey



Elements of the statistical analysis:

1. Judicial District by Judicial District statistical breakdown of populations by ethnicity
2. Caucasian, African American, Hispanic, Native American, Asian, Pacific Islander
3. Drawn from 2013 U.S. Census Data (most recent)

4. Federal Judicial Officers as of July 1, 2015



Further statistical analysis:

1. Judicial Circuit by Judicial Circuit statistical breakdown of populations by ethnicity
2. Caucasian, African American, Hispanic, Native American, Asian, Pacific Islander
3. Drawn from 2013 U.S. Census Data (most recent)

4. Federal Judicial Officers as of July 1, 2015



 FIRST CIRCUIT

120%
100%

80%
60%

40%

20%

- 0%

m Caucasian ® African American = Hispanic Asian M Native American m Pacific Islander

~ Population ~ Bankruptcy Judges Circuit Judges  Magistrate Judges  District Judges
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FOURTH CIRCUIT
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SIXTH CIRCUIT
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EIGHT CIRCUIT
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~NINTH CIRCUIT
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- TENTH CIRCUIT
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- DC CIRCUIT
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- DC CIRCUIT
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District of Massachusetts
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Southern District of New York
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Eastern District of Michigan
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Northern District of Illlinois
A_l Caucasian ™ African American -Latino/Hispahic Asian lNatiVeAmerican lPaijic Islander
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Southern District of Florida
‘.I‘Caucasian | African American l Latino/Hispanic | Asian lNativ‘e American lPac‘ifiC Islander
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‘Southern District of Texas
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Northern District of Texas
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Central District of California
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‘Northen District of California
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Eastern District of Montana
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District of Arizona
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